ORDINANCE NO. 108

AN ORDINANCE to adopt a budget for the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia for the fiscal year July 1, 1984 through June 30, 1985.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, and IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED:

Section 1: The Mayor of the City of Lookout

Mountain, Georgia, having submitted a budget to the Council
in accordance with Section 4.2 of Article IV of the Charter
of the City and a Public Hearing having been held thereon in
accordance with the requirement of Section 4.3 of the Charter,
the budget proposals which are annexed hereto as Exhibit A are
herewith adopted as the budget for the City of Lookout Mountain,
Georgia, for the fiscal year July 1, 1984 through June 30, 1985.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be effective ten
(10) days after its adoption and approval by at least three
(3) members of the Council of the City of Lookout Mountain,
Georgia, after two (2) readings at least one (1) week apart.

Approved on first reading on May 24, 1984

Member of City Council

Mayor of Lookout Mountain, Georgia